

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
<b>OWNER: City of Selah</b> <b>PROJECT: FREMONT AVENUE RESURFACING</b> <b>HLA PROJECT NO.: 21249</b> <b>BID OPENING DATE: April 28, 2022</b> <b>TIB PROJECT NO.: 3-E-182(006)-1</b>						<b>Granite Construction Company</b> <b>80 Pond Road</b> <b>Yakima, WA 98901</b>		<b>American Rock Products</b> <b>PO Box 9337</b> <b>Yakima, WA 98909</b>		<b>Central Paving, LLC</b> <b>1410 W. Dolarway Rd.</b> <b>Ellensburg, WA 98926</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 17,778.00	\$ 17,778.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,906.00	\$ 56,906.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 62,700.00
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	80	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	60	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 15,300.00
6	Planing Bituminous Pavement	6,130	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,390.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 34,941.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 17,777.00
7	Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	150	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 7,725.00
9	HMA For Pavement Repair CL. 3/8-inch PG 64S-28	50	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00
10	HMA For Preleveling CL. 3/8-inch PG 64S-28	50	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00
11	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	760	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 112,480.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 89,680.00
12	ADA Grate	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Adjust Catch Basin	6	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00
14	Adjust Manhole	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 17,184.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00
15	Adjust Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 9,240.00
16	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	350	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 24,325.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 20,650.00
18	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	75	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 11,475.00
19	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	14	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 35,952.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 71,050.00
20	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 2,755.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 294,325.00</b>		<b>\$ 328,925.00</b>		<b>\$ 375,838.00</b>		<b>\$ 402,892.00</b>
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>						<b>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</b>					
<b>Competitive bids were opened April 28, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</b> <b>We recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company.</b>						<b>BIDDER</b>					<b>BID TOTAL</b>
						Central WA Asphalt					\$ 468,869.00
_____ <b>Project Engineer</b>						_____ <b>Date</b>					
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					